

**LISTED ON: \_\_\_\_\_**  
**BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT: \_\_\_\_\_**  
**ITEM: \_\_\_\_\_**

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2788 OF 2009**  
MANJEET SINGH & ORS. ... APPELLANTS

**VERSUS**

NAGRIK UPBHOGATA MARGADARSHAN  
MANCH & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2015, when the following order was passed:

**“Fresh notice for making alternative arrangement shall be issued to Appellant Nos. 2, 4 and 5.**

**List the matter again on 3.11.2015 .”**

Accordingly, fresh notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to the Appellant Nos. 2, 4 and 5 through Regd. A.D. Post on 21.08.2015. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing notices have been received back, so far.

AD Cards duly signed has been received in respect of Appellant Nos. 1 and 3 but they have not chosen to enter appearance, so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of November, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

4. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate  
501, Nirmal Towerm 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, 26, Barakhamba Road, C.P, N.Delhi.
5. Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Advocate  
E-18/1, Paryavaran Complex, IGNOU Road, New Delhi-30
6. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate  
114, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

*Saun/sup/mkr*