

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2788 OF 2009

Manjit Singh & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Nagrik Upbhogata Margadarshan Manch & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 04.03.2016, when the following Order was passed:-

"On demise of Mr. P.P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellant notice for alternative arrangement has already been issued.

Service of notice is complete on the appellant Nos. 1 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Notice for alternative has been issued to appellant Nos. 2 and 5 but still not served. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further orders."

It is submitted that there are 5 Appellants. A.D. cards duly signed have been received in respect of Appellant Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 5. Unserved cover containing the notice has been received back in respect of Appellant No. 4 with the remark 'Not Claimed' but the same is deemed served vide Ld. Registrar's Court order dated 20.01.2016.

Service of notice for making alternative arrangement on Appellants is complete and 30 days for service of notice for making alternative arrangement has already been elapsed, but no one has chosen to enter appearance, till date.

Service upon the Respondents is complete.

The Office Report for directions is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Dated this the 22nd day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. **Mr. B. S. Banthia, Advocate** 501, Nirmal Tower, 5th Floor, 26, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi.
2. **Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Advocate** E-81/1, Paryavaran Complex, IGNOU road, New Delhi.
3. **Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate** 114, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR