

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2788 OF 2009

MANJIT SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGRIK UPBHOGATA MARGADARSHAN MANCH&ORS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Since in spite of service nobody has entered appearance for the appellants, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

New Delhi,
11th May, 2016.

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2788/2009

MANJIT SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGRIK UPBHOGATA MARGADARSHAN MANCH&ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 11/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UOI

Mr. Meenesh Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Dharendra Singh Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since in spite of service nobody has entered appearance for
the appellants, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SHEETAL DHINGRA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]